

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.11296 of 2023**

***Priyabrata Subudhi***

.... ***Petitioner***  
***Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate***

***-versus-***

***Inspector General of Police,  
Karnataka & others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

***Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI  
along with Mr. D. Gochhayat, CGC***

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**Order No.**

**ORDER  
18.04.2023**

01.        1.        This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2.        List this matter in the next week.

सत्यमेव जयते

ORISSA

***( A.K. Mohapatra )  
Judge***

Anil