

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 11296 of 2023

Priyabrata Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Rath, Advocate

-Versus -

***Inspector General of Police,
Karnataka and others***

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

12.09.2023

Order No.

4.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Sridhar Rath, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
3. None appears for the Union of India despite repeated calls.
4. No counter has been filed.
5. List this matter on 3rd October, 2023.
6. Counter affidavit, if any be filed positively in the meantime, failing which the matter shall be disposed of on the basis of available pleadings.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge