

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.11296 of 2023

Priyabrta Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Rath,
Advocate

-versus-

***Inspector General of Police,
Karnataka and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.I. Mohanty,
Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

03.10.2023.

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through virtual mode.
2. List this matter day after tomorrow (5th October, 2023).

AKB

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge