



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 11296 of 2023

Priyabrata Subudhi

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Rath, Adv.

-versus-

***Inspector General of Police,
Karnataka & Ors.***

.....

Opposite Parties

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

09.12.2025

Order No. 05

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Copy of the counter affidavit is provided to the learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 2nd February, 2026.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Jyoti